
Contract No. C2017-010.1

FIRST AMENDMENT

TO

CONTRACT NO. C2017-010

BETWEEN

THE TOWN OF FOUNTAIN HILLS

AND

KERN ENTERTAINMENT, LLC

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. C2017-010 (this "First
Amendment") is made as of July 24, 2017, between the Town of Fountain Hills, an Arizona
municipal corporation (the "Town"), and Kern Entertainment, LLC, an Arizona limited liability
company (the "Vendor").

RECITALS

A. The Town issued Request for Quotation C2017-010 (the "QSP") seeking bids
from vendors to provide high-quality, competitively-priced, stage rental services for professional
events (the "Services"). The Vendor responded to the QSP and the Town and Vendor entered
into Contract No. C2017-010, dated June 27, 2016, for the provision of the Services (the
"Contract"), a true and correct copy of which is on file with the Town Clerk. All of the
capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this First Amendment have the same meanings as
defined in the Contract.

B. Effective December 1, 2016, the Town revised its Procurement Policy, increasing
the amount for small informal purchases from $29,999.00 to $49,999.00.

C. The Town has determined that it is necessary for the Vendor to provide additional
services (the "Additional Services").

D. The Town and the Vendor desire to enter into this First Amendment to (i) extend
the term of the Agreement and (ii) provide for the increase in compensation to the Vendor for the
Additional Services.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing introduction and recitals, which
are incorporated herein by reference, the following mutual covenants and conditions, and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
the Town and the Vendor hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:

1. Term. The term of the Contract is hereby extended through June 30, 2018.

2. Compensation. The Town shall increase the compensation to Vendor by not more
than $35,001.00, for the Additional Services at the rates set forth in the Contract, resulting in an
increaseof the aggregatenot-to-exceed compensation from $4,999.00to $40,000.00.

3032665.1










